

# Additional Switching Needed with IDF Closets for Cabling **Quote** # 029547

Date Issued: 04.10.2024 Date Expires: 07.07.2024

#### Prepared For City of Spring Lake Park Daniel Buchholtz 1301 81st Ave NE Spring Lake Park, MN 55432 (763) 792-7211 dbuchholtz@slpmn.org



# Prepared By Computer Integration Technologies, Inc. Colton Jesse 2375 Ventura Drive Woodbury, MN 55125-3930

(651) 255-5732 colton.jesse@cit-net.com

#### Hardware/Software

Description	Qty	Price	Ext. Price
HPE ANW 6200F 48G CL4 4SFP+ PERP 740W SW PL-WB	4	\$6,344.43	\$25,377.72
ARUBA 1Y FOUNDATION CARE NBD SVCS EXCH 6200F 48GPOE+740SVC PL-LS	4	\$721.85	\$2,887.40
ARUBA 10G SFP+ TO SFP+ 1M DAC CABL CABLE PL-I6	2	\$83.43	\$166.86
Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver - For Data Networking, Optical Network - 1 x LC 10GBase-SR Network - Optical Fiber - Multi-mode - 10 Gigabit Ethernet - 10GBase-SR - Plug-in Module	4	\$616.93	\$2,467.72

Subtotal: \$30,899.70

## **Shipping & Handling**

Description	Qty	Price	Ext. Price
Shipping & Handling	1	\$25.00	\$25.00
		Subtotal:	\$25.00

### **Quote Summary**

Description		Amount
Hardware/Software		\$30,899.70
	Subtotal:	\$30,899.70
	Shipping:	\$25.00
	Total:	\$30.924.70

By signing this quote, it is assumed that CIT will proceed with placing orders for the recommended products

and services. Quoted prices are based upon market pricing at the time of the quote. Due to fluctuating market conditions, pricing for third-party hardware, services, and related products are subject to change due to the market pricing in effect at the time of delivery. CIT will make commercially reasonable efforts to communicate with the customer for material price increases prior to delivery.

Beyond the standard configuration and deployment of the tool/service, additional configuration, tuning will be billed T&M.

Quotes are subject to customer credit terms and conditions.

Each of the parties hereto has caused this Schedule to be duly executed by their authorized representatives on the date expressed below. The terms of this project proposal ("Schedule") by and between Computer Integration Technologies, Inc., ("CIT") and Customer are part of, and are hereby incorporated into, the Master Service Agreement executed by CIT and Customer.

Please do not pay from quote; taxes, shipping, handling, and other fees may apply. Not all items are available for refund or exchange and must be approved by CIT prior to product return. Customers may need to work directly with manufacturers for item returns.

CIT requires 50% down payment upon acceptance on all orders over \$10,000 unless prior approval has been given. Additional down payment may be required if customer credit line is insufficient. Due to changing market conditions, partial invoices may be created as the hardware is shipped

Computer Integration Technologies, Inc.		City of Spring Lake Park		
Signature:	Colton Jesse	Signature:		
Name:	Colton Jesse	Name:	Daniel Buchholtz	
Title:	Sr. Account Executive	Date:		
Date:	04/10/2024			